OP \$65.00 191241

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National Association formerly known as First Union National Bank		101/12/2006	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gainor Medical North America, LLC	
Street Address:	2205 Highway 42 North	
City:	McDonough	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30253	
Entity Type:	limited liability corporation: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1912413	CLEANLET
Registration Number:	2075951	CARELET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919 286-8049

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	327000.10857RTGAINOREAR	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen A. Rubel	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0082

900042252

Signature:	/Ellen A. Rubel/
Date:	02/15/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release-T Gainor Medical#page1.tif source=Release-T Gainor Medical#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0083

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is made as of the Library, 2006, between Gainor Medical North America, LLC, a Georgia Limited Liability Corporation ("Assignee") and Wachovia Bank, National Association, formerly known as First Union National Bank, as Agent (the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, in connection with certain loan documents, Assignee and Assignor entered into certain loan and security agreements (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreements") for the purpose of securing certain obligations of Assignee to Assignor and to other financial institutions for which Assignor was acting as Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Assignee granted Assignor, for the benefit of Assignor and such other financial institutions, a security interest in all of the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), and pledged and mortgaged (but did not transfer title to) the Trademarks to Assignor; and

WHEREAS, all of the indebtedness and other obligations secured by Assignor's security interest in the Trademarks have been repaid or otherwise satisfied, and it is therefore appropriate for the Assignor to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreements:

Assignor hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Trademarks, and Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, without any representation, warranty or recourse whatsoever, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks effective as of the date set forth above.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute such further instruments and documents and perform such further acts as Assignee may reasonably deem necessary to secure to Assignee the rights herein conveyed.

"ASSIGNOR"

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Formerly known as First Union National Bank

Name:

By:

DIRECTOR

Title: D. RECTOR

1593452_1.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0084

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date	Status
CLEANLET	1912413	08/15/1995	Renewed
CARELET	2075951	07/01/1997	Registered

RECORDED: 02/15/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0085